DOCKET NO.: B0932.70227US00

-01	RM PTO-1595 U.S.	PATEN			_	DEPARTMENT OF C	OMMERCE		
Re	N/ 6-93) B No, 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					Patent and Trade			
		or Patents : Please record	i the a	ttached original	docume	nts or copy thereof.	<u>. </u>		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	· · · · · ·	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Christopher Cunningham Christopher Doyle Gregory Dean		Name; The Burton Corporation				ation		
	Scott Keller Florian Lang			Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No				Street Add	ress:	80 industrial Parkway Burlington, VT 05401			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Additional name(s) & addresses(es) atteched? [] Yes [X] No					
	[X] Assignment [] Mei [] Security Agreement [] Cha [] Other	ger ange of Name							
Ex	ecution Dates: 5/30/06; 5/31/06; 6/7	/06							
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s): 11/215,827							
5	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a		-	K] No	 plications and patents i	involved; [i]		
Ψ.	Concerning document should be malled:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
	Name: Eric L. Amundsen								
	Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sac 600 Atlantic Avenue	kş, P.Ç.	[] Enclosed						
	Boston, MA 02210-2206			[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
				The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:					
				8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825					
_		DO NOT USE	<u>TH</u>	IS SPACE					
	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and i ie copy of the original document.	bellef, the foregoing i	nforn	nation is true	and co	prrect and any attached	d copy is a		
	Eric L. Amundsen	Ma				6/16/06			
	Name of Person Signing Signa		ure Date						
	Total number of p	ages including cover	shee	et, attachmer	its, and	document: [7]			
	D	ecordth required cove ail Stop Assignmen irector - U.S. Paten PO Box 1450, Alexa	t Rei t and	cordation Se Trademark	ervices Office	3			

104**7200270792**

PATENT REEL: 017803 FRAME: 0513 B0932.70227US00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Christopher Cunningham, Christopher Doyle, Gregory Dean, Scott Keller and Florian Lang,

Sell, assign and transfer to **The Burton Corporation**, a Vermont corporation having a place of business at **80 Industrial Parkway, Burlington, VT 05401**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing docket number **B0932.70227US00**, on **August 29, 2005** under **Serial No. 11/215,827** and entitled **STRAP FOR SNOWBOARD BOOTS OR BINDINGS**, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of sald inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the Intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and

Appoint the President or Chief Executive Officer of Assignee, or his or her successor, our attorney-in-fact to execute in our name and behalf any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

> PATENT REEL: 017803 FRAME: 0514

Date <u>5-31-2006</u> Inventor:

Christopher Cunningham

Address:

1162 North Avenue, Unit 5 Burlington, VT 05401

Citizenship: US

STATE OF VERMONT

COUNTY OF : Chithendum

On this 31 day of M_{4-1} , 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher Cunningham, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were 01.4645 h (end), to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

My commission expires	2/	ίρ	0	<u> </u>	<u>-</u>
SEAL	•1		ļ		

Date 30 May 2006

Inventor:

Shristopher.

Address;

150 Thatcher Road Bolton Valley, VT 05477

Citizenship:

US

STATE OF VERMONT

COUNTY OF : Chrittenden

On this $\underline{32}$ day of $\underline{M4}$, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Christopher Doyle, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\underline{Dy1}$, $\underline{12}$

My commission expires

SEAL

31/06 Date

Inventor:

Address:

Grea

3≇/Morsé Drive Shelburne, VT 05482

Citizenship:

: US

STATE OF VERMONT

COUNTY OF : Chittenden

On this <u>31</u> day of <u>Man</u>, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Gregory Dean, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>DV ALCY 5</u> <u>Lacence</u>, to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

tary Public

My commission expires SEAL

Date 31 May 2006

Inventor:

Address:

ott Keller

202 Blush Hill Road Waterbury, VT 05676

Citizenship: US

STATE OF VERMONT

; Chitlender COUNTY OF

On this 31 day of M_{44} , 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Scott Keller, proved to melthrough satisfactory evidence of Identification, which were M_{44} to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and bellef and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

My commission expires 2/10/07

SEAL

6-7-06 Date ī

Inventor:

Address:

Florian Lang

319 Lavigne Road Colchester, VT 05446

Citizenship:

Germany

STATE OF VERMONT

COUNTY OF : Chittender

On this day of day of day, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Elorian Lang, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were day of day

Notary Public

2/10/ My commission expires

SEAL

¢